FN7176 Rev 3.00 Page 1 of 17
August 31, 2010
FN7176
Rev 3.00
August 31, 2010
EL5123, EL5223, EL5323, EL5423
12MHz 4-, 8-, 10- and 12-Channel Rail-to-Rail Input-Output Buffers
 DATASHEET

FN7176 Rev 3.00 Page 3 of 17
August 31, 2010
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL5123CY P 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5123CY-T7* P 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5123CY-T13* P 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5123CYZ (Note) BAAAT 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5123CYZ-T7* (Note) BAAAT 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5123CYZ-T13* (Note) BAAAT 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5223CL 5223CL 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) MDP0046
EL5223CL-T7* 5223CL 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) MDP0046
EL5223CL-T13* 5223CL 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) MDP0046
EL5223CLZ (Note) 5223CLZ 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) (Pb-free) MDP0046
EL5223CLZ-T7* (Note) 5223CLZ 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) (Pb-free) MDP0046
EL5223CLZ-T13* (Note) 5223CLZ 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) (Pb-free) MDP0046
EL5223CR 5223CR 20 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
EL5223CR-T7* 5223CR 20 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
EL5223CR-T13* 5223CR 20 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
EL5223CRZ (Note) 5223CRZ 20 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) M20.173
EL5223CRZ-T7* (Note) 5223CRZ 20-Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) M20.173
EL5223CRZ-T13* (Note) 5223CRZ 20 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) M20.173
EL5323CL 5323CL 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) MDP0046
EL5323CL-T7* 5323CL 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) MDP0046
EL5323CL-T13* 5323CL 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) MDP0046
EL5323CLZ (Note) 5323CLZ 24 Ld QFN (4mmx5mm) (Pb-free) MDP0046